

The 87th Annual Meeting of the Tokyo Division of JDA

The 24th **Maruho Research Award**

Presentations by award winners and award ceremony

Time / Date | 14:10 – 15:10 on Sunday, November 19, 2023

Venue

Room 5 (Hana A) on the 4th floor in Keio Plaza Hotel Tokyo 2-2-1 Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-Ku, Tokyo 160-8330

Maruho Research Award



Atsushi Sugita

Representative Director, President & CEO of Maruho Co.,Ltd.

Presentations by award winners



Prof. Masayuki Amagai Keio University Prof. Shinichi Sato The University of Tokyo Prof. Manabu Fujimoto Osaka University

Basic research award

Dr. Ge Peng Juntendo University

Human β -defensin-3 attenuates atopic dermatitis-like inflammation through autophagy activation and the aryl hydrocarbon receptor signaling pathway J Clin Invest. 2022 Sep 1;132(17):e156501.

Dr. Toshiya Miyake Kyoto University

Circadian rhythm affects the magnitude of contact hypersensitivity response in mice Allergy. 2022 Sep;77(9):2748-2759.

Dr. Yasuhiro Mitsui Nara Medical University Serum Soluble OX40 as a Diagnostic and Prognostic Biomarker for Drug-Induced Hypersensitivity Syndrome/Drug Reaction with Eosinophilia and Systemic Symptoms J Allergy Clin Immunol Pract. 2022 Feb;10(2):558-565.e4.

Clinical research award

Dr. Takashi Sakai Oita University Stratum Corneum Ceramide Profiles Provide Reliable Indicators of Remission and Potential Flares in Atopic Dermatitis J Invest Dermatol. 2022 Dec;142(12):3184-3191.e7.

Selection committee members for Maruho Research Award (*: Executive member)

Prof. Akemi Yamamoto Asahikawa Medical University Prof. Tamio Suzuki Yamagata University Prof. Masayuki Amagai* Keio University

Prof. Masashi Akiyama Nagoya University Prof. Akimichi Morita Nagoya City University Prof. Shinichi Sato* The University of Tokyo

Prof. Yumi Aoyama Prof. Manabu Fujimoto Osaka University Prof. Kenji Kabashima* Kyoto University

Kawasaki Medical Schoo

Co-sponsored by The 87th Annual Meeting of the Tokyo Division of JDA / The Japanese Society for Investigative Dermatology / Maruho Co., Ltd.